CHABOT-LAS POSITAS COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT

July 18, 2017

Agenda Item: 6.2

Subject: Approval of Professional Services Agreement with WSP USA, Inc., formerly known as Parsons Brinckerhoff, Inc., for the Bond Measure Programs Construction Management Support Services, Las Positas College

<u>Background</u>: On May 1, 2017, Parsons Brinckerhoff, Inc. changed their name to WSP USA, Inc. There is no change to the Parsons Brinckerhoff, Inc. management staff which has provided ongoing Construction Management Services for the Measure B funded construction projects at Las Positas College.

This professional services agreement shall provide for an additional one (1) year of ongoing Construction Management Services to continue until June 30, 2018 for the Proposition 39 and the Bond Measures construction efforts at Las Positas in the amount of \$350,446.

<u>Recommended Action</u>: That the Board of Trustees approves the Professional Services Agreement with WSP USA, Inc. of New York, NY, formerly known as Parsons Brinckerhoff, Inc., for Bond Measure Programs Construction Management Support Services at Las Positas College in an amount not to exceed \$350,446. It is further recommended that the Board authorizes the Vice Chancellor, Business Services to execute the agreement on behalf of the District.

Funding Source: Measure A and B Bond Funds

Submitted: Doug Horner/Date

Approved: Jannett N. Jackson/Date

APPROVED

DISAPPROVED

TABLED